No.P.13015/06/2011 –MCH Government of India Ministry of Health & Family Welfare

Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi Dated the 28th June, 2011

<u>ORDER</u>

Sanction of the President is accorded for payment of Rs.8,97,000/-(Rupees Eight Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Only) to the Union Territory of Dadra & Nagar Haveli for the implementation of the National Iodine Deficiency Disorders Control Programme towards the installment for the **first Quarter** for the year 2011-2012 as per the details given below:

	(Amount : In Lakhs of rupees)	
Sl.No.	Name of the State	Amount released 2011-2012
1.	Dadra & Nagar Haveli	8.97

2. The debit for the expenditure may be raised against this Ministry for adjustment under Demand no.46-Department of Health-Major Head 2210-Medical and Public Health-06101-Prevention and control of Diseases (Minor Head)-12-Iodine Deficiency Disorders Control Programme-1205-Expenditure in U.Ts without Legislature-120531-Grants-h-aid for the year 2011-12 (Plan).

3, Principal Accounts Office may kindly issue a letter of authority to the UT Administration for incurring the expenditure on behalf of this Ministry. UT Administration is requested to intimate monthly expenditure figures to Principal Accounts Office of this Ministry as well as to the undersigned. The Union Territory Administration is requested to communicate the actual expenditure incurred/booked against this approval along with reasons for variations, if any, to the Pay & Accounts Office of this Ministry as well as to the undersigned on quarterly basis.

4. This issues with the concurrence of the Finance Division vide their Dy.No.C-769/2011 dated 21.6.2011.

The receipt of this letter may please be acknowledged.

Yours faithfully,

(Ajit Kr.Dung Dung) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

То

The Senior Accounts Officer, Principal Accounts Office, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.

Copy forwarded for necessary action to:-

- 1. The Administration, Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 2. The Secretary, Health Department of Dadar & Nagar Haveli.
- 3. The Mission Director Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
- 4. The Ministry of Home Affairs, (UT Division), New Delhi.
- 5. Bureau of Planning(DGHS)
- 6. Dte, GHS(IDD&Nut.Cell)
- 7. Budget (H) Section.
- 8. Finance Desk-II
- 9. FMG
- 10. Sanction Folder
- 11. NRHM(Finance)

(Ajit Kr.Dung Dung) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India.

5.

۰